at either 1.5 T or 3.0 T. Whole brain regression analysis of 
single- and multi-scanner datasets was employed to identify 
anatomical areas of correlation between severity of depres-
sion symptomatology and grey matter volume loss.

Methods

Participants

One hundred seventy two (172) AD patients with and with-
out comorbid depression were initially registered in this 
retrospective study. The patients were recruited from an 
outpatient Memory clinic and a Day Care Center for 3rd 
Age. The inclusion criteria were (a) clinical diagnosis of